# P \$115.00 3215902

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2012

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Surgical Monitoring Associates, Inc.		12/19/2012	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Surgical Monitoring Associates, LLC	
Street Address:	3100 West End Avenue	
Internal Address:	Suite 800	
City:	Nashville	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37203	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3215902	GUARDIANS OF THE NERVOUS SYSTEM
Registration Number:	3426940	SMA
Registration Number:	3427533	SMA
Registration Number:	3527608	SURGICAL MONITORING ASSOCIATES

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 4048817777

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 404-881-7000

Email: laura.kees@alston.com,angie.wicker@alston.com

Correspondent Name: Laura Kees, Esq.

Address Line 1: 1201 West Peachtree Street
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

TRADEMARK

900242970 REEL: 004934 FRAME: 0332

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	053630/371317	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laura Kees	
Signature:	/Laura Kees/	
Date:	01/03/2013	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Surgical Monitoring Associates, LLC - Merger#page1.tif source=Surgical Monitoring Associates, LLC - Merger#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004934 FRAME: 0333 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:50 PM 12/20/2012 FILED 05:51 PM 12/20/2012 SRV 121374330 - 5265695 FILE

## CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF SURGICAL MONITORING ASSOCIATES, INC. WITH AND INTO SURGICAL MONITORING ASSOCIATES, LLC

In compliance with the requirements of Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act and with Pennsylvania Law, Surgical Monitoring Associates, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Company"), and Surgical Monitoring Associates, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation (the "Corporation"), hereby execute this Certificate of Merger on December 19, 2012 and hereby certify as follows.

FIRST: The name and state of domicile of each of the constituent parties of the merger (collectively, the "Constituent Parties" and such merger, the "Merger") are as follows:

Name
Surgical Monitoring Associates, Inc.
Surgical Monitoring Associates, LLC
Surgical Monitoring Associates, LLC

State of Domicile
Pennsylvania
Delaware

SECOND: The Agreement and Plan of Merger by and between the Corporation and the Company (the "Plan of Merger") has been approved, adopted, and executed by the Constituent Parties in accordance with the provisions of Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

THIRD: The Company shall be the surviving limited liability company of the Merger (the "Surviving LLC"), and the name of the Surviving LLC shall be "Surgical Monitoring Associates, LLC."

FOURTH: The Certificate of Formation of the Company shall be the Certificate of Formation of the Surviving LLC, and shall continue to be the Certificate of Formation of the Surviving LLC until amended and changed pursuant to the provisions of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

FIFTH: The Merger, and this Certificate of Merger, shall be effective at 11:59 P.M., Eastern Time, on December 31, 2012.

SIXTH: The executed Plan of Merger is on file at 3100 West End Avenue, Suite 800, Nashville, Tennessee 37203, the principal place of business of the Surviving LLC.

SEVENTH: A copy of the Plan of Merger shall be furnished by the Surviving LLC on request, without cost, to any member or stockholder of either of the Constituent Parties.

[Signatures on Following Page]

LEGAL02/33817389v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004934 FRAME: 0334 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate of Merger on the date first above written.

CORPORATION:

Mrchael Maild J. Michael Mauldin Chairman and CEO

COMPANY:

Amulael Marld

J. Michael Mauldin
Chairman and CEO

[Signature Page to Surgical Certificate of Merger]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004934 FRAME: 0335

**RECORDED: 01/03/2013**